



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Fisheries & Ports Department – Budget Monitoring System (BMS) Portal – Nodal Officer - orders issued

## Fisheries & Ports (PS) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.203/2024/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 06-04-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No. 584/2022/F&P Dated 17-09-2022

## **ORDER**

As per the G.O. read above, Sri. Praveenkumar T.S was appointed as the Nodal Officer for Budget Monitoring System (BMS) Portal in Fisheries Department. As Sri. Praveenkumar T.S, Deputy Secretary has been transferred and Smt. Salini K J, Joint Secretary has been posted in his place, Government are pleased to designate Smt. Salini K J, Joint Secretary as the new Nodal Officer for Budget Monitoring System (BMS) Portal in Fisheries Department.

Details of the Nodal Officer is as follows:-

Name - Smt. Salini .K.JDesignation - Joint Secretary

Pen No - 101143

e-mail Id - salinisect@gmail.com

official contact number - 2518458 Mobile Number - 7558809088

> (By order of the Governor) SREEDEVI I B UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Smt. Salini K J, Joint Secretary, Fisheries Department Finance (BD & GB) Department PA to Principal Secretary, Fisheries Department Fisheries & Port (A, B, C) Department

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer